
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05B013 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 20 2005
CONTRACT NO :007046 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Oct 24 2005
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2295
HWY :SR 207

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 207
WENATCHEE RIVER BR. 207/4
RAIL RETROFIT
05B013

FRANK GURNEY, INC. SE, INC. DBA SMITH EXCAVATION PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
5521 E RAILROAD AVE 5885 KIMBER ROAD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
99212-0932

PROJECT : SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992111557 CASHMERE   WA  988159527 SUMNER   WA  983909568

COUNTY(S) :CHELAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100202 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/13/2005
09:32

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION
L.S. 80.00 % 0.00 % 112.16 %

9,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,608.00 5,608.005,000.00

5.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

75.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 8.0000 166.67 % 4.1500 38.33 %

375.00 150.00 600.00 375.00 311.25 86.25
3.0000

225.00

GRADING

20.0000
3 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL

200.0000 C.Y. 185.71 % 55.0000 685.71 % 46.5000 564.29 %

4,000.00 2,600.00 11,000.00 9,600.00 9,300.00 7,900.00
7.0000

1,400.00

SURFACING

25.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

250.0000 TON -28.57 % 60.0000 71.43 % 33.1000 -5.43 %

6,250.00 -2,500.00 15,000.00 6,250.00 8,275.00 -475.00
35.0000

8,750.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

350.0000
5 ESC LEAD

5.0000 DAY 366.67 % 500.0000 566.67 % 65.0000 -13.33 %

1,750.00 1,375.00 2,500.00 2,125.00 325.00 -50.00
75.0000

375.00

2.2000
6  JUTE MATTING

500.0000 S.Y. -56.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 8.4000 68.00 %

1,100.00 -1,400.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 4,200.00 1,700.00
5.0000

2,500.00
7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
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TRAFFIC

25.0000
8 EXTRUDED CURB

40.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 45.0000 125.00 % 81.8000 309.00 %

1,000.00 200.00 1,800.00 1,000.00 3,272.00 2,472.00
20.0000

800.00

19.5000
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A

900.0000 L.F. 8.33 % 16.0000 -11.11 % 28.0500 55.83 %

17,550.00 1,350.00 14,400.00 -1,800.00 25,245.00 9,045.00
18.0000

16,200.00

60.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM

427.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 65.0000 30.00 % 51.1000 2.20 %

25,620.00 4,270.00 27,755.00 6,405.00 21,819.70 469.70
50.0000

21,350.00

1,200.0000
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,000.0000 66.67 % 1,200.0000 0.00 %

2,400.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,600.00 2,400.00 0.00
1,200.0000

2,400.00

1,200.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,000.0000 66.67 % 1,600.0000 33.33 %

2,400.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,600.00 3,200.00 800.00
1,200.0000

2,400.00

1,800.0000
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

1.0000 EACH 1.41 % 2,500.0000 40.85 % 1,685.0000 -5.07 %

1,800.00 25.00 2,500.00 725.00 1,685.00 -90.00
1,775.0000

1,775.00

2,200.0000
14 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL

3.0000 EACH 15.79 % 2,800.0000 47.37 % 2,035.0000 7.11 %

6,600.00 900.00 8,400.00 2,700.00 6,105.00 405.00
1,900.0000

5,700.00

25.0000
15 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

19.0000 EACH 0.00 % 40.0000 60.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 %

475.00 0.00 760.00 285.00 456.00 -19.00
25.0000

475.00
16 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -18.48 % 8.70 % 52.48 %

15,000.00 -3,400.00 20,000.00 1,600.00 28,056.00 9,656.0018,400.00

OTHER ITEMS

1,500.0000
17 BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP

2.0000 EACH 400.00 % 1,000.0000 233.33 % 712.5000 137.50 %

3,000.00 2,400.00 2,000.00 1,400.00 1,425.00 825.00
300.0000

600.00
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OTHER ITEMS

18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
19 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
20 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % 100.00 % 30.00 %

500.00 0.00 1,000.00 500.00 650.00 150.00500.00

1.2500
21 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION

240.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 9.8500 97.00 %

300.00 -900.00 1,200.00 0.00 2,364.00 1,164.00
5.0000

1,200.00

3.0000
22  HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

500.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 7.5000 87.50 % 5.0500 26.25 %

1,500.00 -500.00 3,750.00 1,750.00 2,525.00 525.00
4.0000

2,000.00

$101,124.00 9.26% $131,169.00 41.72% $132,725.95 43.40%$92,554.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$132,725.95$101,124.00 $131,169.00BASE TOTAL 9.26% 41.72% 43.40%$92,554.00


